Su
pe
rc
ap
ac
ito
rs
742 (800) 346-6873

28.0
13.0
2.0
5.62.0
38.2
17.0
4.5
T
Label
8.5
BZ01C Series: S- Lead Configuration (Planar Mount)
Supercapacitors
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Vertical
555-DX-5R5V473U A 5.5 .047 11.5 13.5 1.81 1.60 1.17 1.12
555-DX-5R5V104U A 5.5 .1 11.5 13.5 1.81 1.60 1.17 1.12
555-DX-5R5V224U A 5.5 .22 11.5 13.5 2.01 1.77 1.59 1.43
555-DX-5R5V334U A 5.5 .33 11.5 13.5 1.81 1.60 1.17 1.12
Horizontal
555-DX-5R5H473U B 5.5 .047 11.5 5 1.81 1.60 1.17 1.12
555-DX-5R5H104U B 5.5 .1 11.5 5 1.81 1.60 1.17 1.12
555-DX-5R5H224U B 5.5 .22 11.5 5 1.81 1.60 1.17 1.12
555-DX-5R5H334U B 5.5 .33 11.5 5 1.81 1.60 1.17 1.12
Value
(F) 1
Price EachDimensions: mm
10LD 100 500

• Capacitance tolerance: -20% to +80%
Specifications:
• Temperature range:
-40°C to +70°C
• Capacitance tolerance:
-20% to +80%
MEMORY BACK-UP CAPACITORS
ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITORS
A
B
C
DX Series
DZ Series
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
555-DB-5R5D473T C 5.5 .047 13.5 9.5 2.85 2.25 1.70 1.25
555-DB-5R5D104T C 5.5 .1 13.5 9.5 2.31 1.96 1.19 1.14
555-DB-5R5D224T C 5.5 .22 13.5 9.5 2.56 2.17 1.32 1.26
555-DB-5R5D474T C 5.5 .47 21.5 9.5 4.13 3.29 2.50 2.43
555-DB-5R5D105T C 5.5 1.0 21.1 9.5 5.15 4.10 3.11 3.03
Value
(F)
Volt
(DC)

(mF)
AVX
Part No.
Rating
(Vdc) 51
Price Each
For quantities of 50 and up, call for quote.
ESR (mΩ)
@ 1kHz
Case
Size
DCL (µA)
Max. 25
Thickness
"T" Max. 10
581-BZ254B223ZSBCE BZ254B223ZSBCE 4 22 - - S - - 20x15 - - 15.75 14.63 13.50 12.38
581-BZ015A503ZLB BZ015A503ZLB 5.5 50 160 L 5 28x17 3.5mm 15.05 13.98 10.50 10.15
581-BZ015B603ZLB BZ015B603ZLB 5.5 60 80 L 10 28x17 4.8mm 19.25 17.88 16.50 15.13
581-BZ015A104ZLB BZ015A104ZLB 5.5 100 80 L 10 28x17 6.1mm 19.25 17.88 16.50 15.13
581-BZ025A404ZLB BZ025A404ZLB 5.5 400 35 L 40 48x30 6.1mm 53.90 50.05 46.20 42.35
581-BZ125A105ZLB BZ125A105ZLB 5.5 1.0F 35 L 120 48x30 4.7mm 49.50 49.35 49.20 49.05
581-BZ013B503ZSB BZ013B503ZSB 3.6 50 100 S 5 28x17 2.1mm 15.05 13.05 12.90 11.05
581-BZ055B153ZSB BZ055B153ZSB 5.5 15 250 S 5 20x15 2.7mm 15.75 14.63 13.50 12.38
581-BZ055A333ZSB BZ055A333ZSB 5.5 33 125 S 5 20x15 3.5mm 18.20 16.90 15.60 14.30
581-BZ015A104ZSB BZ015A104ZSB 5.5 100 80 S 10 28x17 6.1mm 19.25 17.88 16.50 15.13
581-BZ01CA223ZSB BZ01CA223ZSB 12 22 350 S 5 28x17 6.5mm 26.25 24.38 22.50 20.63
581-BZ05CA103ZSB BZ05CA1037SB 12 10 500 S 5 20x15 6.5mm 21.00 19.50 18.00 16.50
DIMENSIONS: mm
Lead
Format
555-DZ-2R5D105T DZ-2R5D105T 2.5 1.0 8.0 22.0 3.5 1.50 1.32 1.22 1.11
555-DZ-2R5D106T DZ-2R5D106T 2.5 10 12.5 23.0 5.0 9.72 7.95 6.33 5.56
555-DZ2R5D335T DZ-2R5D335T 2.5 3.3 12.5 31.5 5.0 3.82 3.12 2.49 2.18
555-DZ-2R5D475T DZ-2R5D475T 2.5 4.7 18.0 35.0 7.5 5.73 4.68 3.73 3.28
ELNA
Part No.
© Copyright 2009 Mouser Electronics© Copyright 2009 Mouser Electronics
NEXTBACK